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Gender and Sexualities Studies, Minor
Co-Directors: Dawne Moon, Ph.D. and Joshua Ezra Burns, Ph.D.

The interdisciplinary Gender and Sexualities Studies (INGS) major and minor promote a critical, feminist, and intersectional understanding of gender,
sexuality, and power in a global context and across disciplinary boundaries. In addition to fostering human understanding, they provide students with the
knowledge and skills necessary for just and equitable leadership in professional, civic and religious roles.

Students gain the knowledge and skills for understanding and recognizing:

• How gender has shaped the world around us and the ways we make sense of it.

• How gender and sexuality intersect with race, class, ethnicity, disability, religion, region and other societal markers.

• How sexism and heterosexism have operated in a dynamic with other systems of structural oppression in historical and contemporary contexts.

• The various meanings and categories that different societies assign sex and sexuality in different historical eras and how they shape people’s lives.

• The diversity of gendered experiences, accomplishments and perspectives within the categories of woman, man, intersex, transgender, nonbinary,
Two-Spirit and others throughout the gender spectrum.

• How to embrace gender and sexual diversity and work for justice in any sector of society.

Gender and Sexualities Studies Minor
The interdisciplinary minor in Gender and Sexualities Studies consists of an introductory course (3 credit hours) and five elective courses (15 credit
hours).

Code Title Hours

Required course 3

INGS 1001 Introduction to Gender and Sexualities Studies

Elective Courses - Choose five courses from the following: 15

ANTH 3330 Gender and Sexuality in Cross-Cultural Perspective

ANTH 4255 Sex, Gender and Evolution

ANTH 4320 Culture, Law and Violence

ARBC 3200 Culture and Civilization of the Middle East

ARBC 3220 Arab and Muslim Women in the United States

CMST 4120 Gendered Communication

COMM 4500 Race and Gender Issues in Mass Media

COMM 4550 Media and the Other

CRLS 3130 Women, Crime, and Criminal Justice

CRLS 3640 Domestic Violence in the United States

CRLS 3660 Sex Offenses and Offenders

CRLS 3680 Family Violence and Public Intervention

ENGL 3762 Disability and Literature

ENGL 3785 LGBTQ+ Narratives: Literature, Film, Theory

ENGL 4222 Feminist Rhetorics

ENGL 4423 Legal Fictions of the Enlightenment

ENGL 4503 British Literature since 1900

ENGL 4715 Children's Literature

ENGL 4755 Law and Literature

ENGL 4785 Gender, Sexuality, Literature

ENGL 4786 Women Writers

FREN 4340 Francophone Studies in Gender or Sexuality

HEAL 1200 Women's Health

HIST 4125 Latinx Civil Rights Movements

HIST 4145 A History of Women in America
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HIST 4150 Childhood in America

HIST 4245 Women in Western Civilization

INGS 4997 Gender and Sexualities Studies Capstone

MANA 3035 Diversity in Organizations

PHIL 3502 Narrating Freedom: Gender, Race and Mass Incarceration

PHIL 3503 The Ethics of Intimacy

PHIL 3507 Global Justice

PHIL 3508 Caribbean Philosophy

PHIL 3509 Philosophy of Disability

PHIL 3770 Feminist Philosophy

PHIL 3780 Africana Philosophy

POSC 4251 The Politics of Civil Rights and Liberties

POSC 4361 Politics of Race, Ethnicity, and Gender

POSC 4643 Human Trafficking

PSYC 3220 Human Sexuality

PSYC 3430 Psychology of Gender and Health

PSYC 3550 Psychology of Gender Roles

PSYC 4720 Psychology of Marriage and Family

SOCI 2200 The Family

SOCI 3500 Culture, Health and Illness

SOCI 3550 Race, Gender and Medicine

SOCI 3570 Men, Masculinities and Health

SOCI 3700 Social Movements, Protest and Change

SOCI 4430 Christianity and Sexuality in the U.S.

SOCI 4450 Sociology of Sex and Gender

SOWJ 3450 Arabs and Muslims in Global Context

THEO 3470 Women and Theology Across Cultures

THEO 3530 Theology and Economics

THEO 4270 The Many Faces of U.S. Catholicism

Total Credit Hours: 18

Notes:

• Other courses relevant to the study of gender or sexualities may be approved as electives by the program director. Students are advised to seek
approval for substitutions before completing the courses in question.

• INGS 4997 Gender and Sexualities Studies Capstone is typically offered in the spring term.

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)
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• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Arts and Sciences Policies
• Absences from Final Examinations (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/)

• Credit Overload (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Elective Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Independent Study Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/)

• Interdisciplinary Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/)

• Majors and Minors (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/)

• Transfer Credit Policy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/)
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